

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP (C) No. 2946/2022

Ghulam Hassan Bhat

... Petitioner(s)

Through: -

Mr Kaiser Ali, Advocate vice
Mr M. M. Dar, Advocate.

V/s

Union Territory of Jammu and Kashmir & Ors.

... Respondent(s)

Through: -

Mr Rais-ud-Din Ganai, Dy. AG vice
Mr Abdul Rashid Malik, Sr. AAG.

CORAM:

Hon'ble Mr Justice Mohd. Akram Chowdhary, Judge.

(ORDER)

28.03.2023

Proxy Counsel, appearing on behalf of the Respondents, seeks a short adjournment in the matter on account of non-availability of Mr Abdul Rashid Malik, learned Senior Additional Advocate General, being not available due to some personal difficulty at his home.

In the interests of justice, adjourned

List on 23rd of May, 2023.

Meanwhile, interim direction(s), if any subsisting as on date, shall continue to remain in operation till the next date of hearing before the Bench.

**(Mohd. Akram Chowdhary)
Judge**

SRINAGAR

March 28th, 2023

"TAHIR"