

S. No. 07

Regular

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) No. 2946/2022

**Ghulam Hassan Bhat**

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Kaiser, Adv.

V/s

**Union Territory of J&K & Ors.**

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Faheem Nisar Shah, GA

**CORAM:**

**Hon'ble Mr. Justice Rajnesh Oswal, Judge.**

**ORDER**  
**08.09.2023**

1. Despite last and final opportunity, reply has not been filed by the respondents.
2. In the interest of justice, one more opportunity of two weeks is granted to the respondents to file reply failing which appropriate orders shall follow.
3. List on 08.11.2023.
4. Interim direction, if any, shall continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

**(Rajnesh Oswal)**  
**Judge**

**SRINAGAR**

08.09.2023

*"Aasif"*