

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 2946/2022 CM(7391/2022)

GHULAM HASSAN BHAT

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Umer Mehraj Wani, Advocate vice  
Mr. M. M. Dar, Advocate.

**Vs.**

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Faheem Shah, GA.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

20.12.2023

Reply has not been filed despite availing last and final opportunity.

Right to file the reply shall stand closed.

List for consideration on 01.03.2024 on which date record be kept  
available by the respondents.

**(JAVED IQBAL WANI)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**

20.12.2023

*Ishaq*