

06
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) No. 2946/2022
CM No. 8231/2023

Ghulam Hassan Bhat

..... Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr. Javid, Adv. vice Mr. Manzoor A
Dar, Adv.

V/s

Union Territory of J&K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Sajad Ashraf, GA
vice Mr. Mohsin Qadiri, Sr. AAG

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Rajnesh Oswal, Judge.

ORDER

01.03.2024

1. **CM No. 8231/2023:**
2. Since right to file reply has been closed on 20th December, 2023.
3. This is an application filed by the respondents for seeking permission to file reply annexed with the application. Since the matter has not been admitting to hearing as such for proper adjudication of the matter, the application is allowed and the reply annexed with the application is taken on record.
4. CM disposed of.
5. **WP(C) No. 2946/2022:**
6. List on 22.04.2024.
7. Interim direction, if any, shall continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.
8. Learned counsel for the respondents shall keep record available on next date of hearing.

(Rajnesh Oswal)
Judge

SRINAGAR

01.03.2024

Aasif