

S. No. 71
Regular

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 2946/2022 CM(8231/2023) CM(7391/2022)

GHULAM HASSAN BHAT ...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: None

Vs

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Hakim Aman Ali, Dy. AG

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
16.12.2024

Reply stands filed by respondents 1 to 7.

Learned counsel for the petitioner shall take requisite steps for effecting service upon respondents 8 to 16 within two weeks. Subject to taking of necessary steps by the petitioner, notice thereafter be issued to respondents 8 to 16 returnable within four weeks.

List on 12.03.2025.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
16.12.2024
Aamir