

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**WP(C) 2946/2022
CM(8231/2023)
CM(7391/2022)**

Ghulam Hassan Bhat.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. M. M. Dar, Advocate.

Vs.

Union Territory of J&K and Others.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Bikramdeep Singh, Dy. AG with
Ms. Nowbahar, Assisting Counsel for R-1 to 8.

CORAM:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Wasim Sadiq Nargal, Judge.

ORDER

02.06.2025

01. Reply stands filed on behalf of respondents 1 to 7.
02. Steps in terms of order dated 16th December, 2024 steps for service of Respondents 8 to 16 have not been taken
03. Learned counsel for the petitioner shall take steps for service of Respondents 8 to 16 within a period of two weeks, whereupon Registry shall issue notice to the said respondents, returnable by or before the next date of hearing.
04. List on 22nd August, 2025.
05. Interim direction, if any, subsisting as on date to remain in operation till the next date of hearing before the Bench.

**(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge**

SRINAGAR:

02.06.2025

"HAMID"